
ENIS/NISIS-MIDATHE
2022SUMMER SCHOOL

Mobility and Mobilisation in Muslim Societies
Hosted by Pascasarjana UIN Sunan Kalijaga Yogyakarta

Monday, 20th June

08:30-09:00 Opening Ceremony 
Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo), First Floor.

09:00-09:15 Coffee break

10:30-10:45 Coffee break

12:00-13:00 Lunch break

 14:15-14:45 Coffee break

 14:15-14:45 Coffee break

 18:30-21:00 Dinner 
  hosted by UIN Sunan Kalijaga

14:45-16:00 Workshop 2 
"Islam and nationalism" 
Chair : Syafiq Hasyim 
Participants : Mustafa Çolak,Firmanda Taufiq,
  Nuzul Fitriansyah 
Discussants : Annisa Fitri Amaliah,
                        Robin Cognée Online,
  Rayane Al - Rammal Online

13:00-14:15 Workshop 3 
"Migrants in the Netherlands" 
Chair : Petra de Bruijn 
Participants : Yulianingsih Riswan,
  Maria Inggrid,
  Nabubhoga Online,
  Aleeha Ali.
Discussants : Fahmi Wira Angkasa,
  Dewi Meyrasyawati,
  Roghayeh Ebrahimi.

14:45-16:00 Workshop 4 
"Pilgrimage ( small and big )" 
Chair : Pascal Buresi 
Participants : Anwar Masduki Online,
  Rukayyah Reichling,
  Fahmi Wira Angkasa.
Discussants : Mahdieh Tavakol,
                        Noor Hidayah,
                        Antoinette Ferrand 

Morning Session

Afternoon parallel sessions

09:15-10:30 
Keynote Lecture 1 
Chair : Noorhaidi Hasan 
Speaker : Syafiq Hasyim (UIII ,Depok)

"Mobility and Mobilisation : Islamic Scholarship
,Ulama-Umma and Contentious Politics in Indonesia"

10 :45-12:00
Keynote Lecture 2 
Chair : Mercedes Volait Speaker 
Speaker : David Kloos ( KITLV )

"Moving around , Moving up : Mobility as 
a Driver of Women's Islamic Authority"

For participants only
Room 1
Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
Second Floor

Room 2
Aula Pascasarjana

Aula Pascasarjana

13:00-14:15 Workshop 1 
"Muslim Diasporic communities " 
Chair : Ahmad Rafiq 
Participants : Ulfa Ramadhani Nasution,
  Mehmood Ali Khan. 
            Mounir Saifi Online
Discussants : Asmaa, Essakouti Mustafa Çolak,
                        Muhammad Mufti Al Achsan. 

 

Tuesday, 21st June

10:30-10:45 Coffee break

12:00-13:00 Lunch break

14:15-14:45 Coffee break

14:15-14:45 Coffee break

 18:30-21:00 Dinner 

13:00-14:15 Workshop 5 
"Mobility of Scholars" 
Chair : Yanwar Pribadi 
Participants : Nynke van Leeuwen,
   Antoinette Ferrand,
  Mahdieh Tavakol.
Discussants : Maria Inggrid Nabubhoga Online,
  Yulianingsih Riswan,
                        Marloes Hamelink 

13:00–14:15 
Keynote Lecture 5
Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
First Floor
Chair: Umar Ryad
Speaker: Rijal Syamsul
                (UIN Jakarta, UIII Depok)
“Transnational Connection,Traditionalist Islam, 
and Arab Preachers in Contemporary Indonesia”

14:45–16:00
Keynote Lecture 6
Chair: Monica Colominas
Speaker: Edith Franke Online 
                (Marburg University)
“Material Culture of Religion: Preservation 
and Dynamisation of Religion”

13:00-14:15 Workshop 7 
"Effects of the pandemic" 
Chair : Christian Lange 
Participants : Muhammad Mufti Al Achsan,
  Hayat Douhan Online,
  Elaheh Habibi Online.
Discussants : Zeynep Aydin,
  Moh Zaki Arrobi,
  Mehmood Ali Khan

Morning Session

Afternoon parallel sessions

09:00-10:15 
Keynote Lecture 3 
Chair : Thijl Sunier 
Speaker : Sunarwoto Dema 
                 (UIN Sunan Kalijaga)

"( Re ) claiming Religious Authority : 
Digital Activism among Indonesian 
Muslim Traditionalists"

10 :45-12:00
Keynote Lecture 4 
Chair : Albrecht Fuess  
Speaker : Claudia Derichs 
                  (Humboldt University)

"On the Move : Religious Knowledge and 
Muslim Women's Virtual Mobility"

Thursday, 23rd June

Morning Session
08:00–17:00
Excursion Day
(for all Non-MIDA participants:
 NISIS, IISMM, and Indonesian Participants
+ Keynote Speakers)
Sightseeing tour to several popular places 
in Yogyakarta. Shuttles organized by local
partners. Entrance tickets to tourist sites 
at the expense of the participants.

14:30–17:30
Masterclass “Postcolonial studies and 
recent research on Dutch violence in
Indonesia”
Convenor: Thijl Sunier (VU, Amsterdam)
Introduction: Thijl Sunier
Presentation by:  Fridus Steijlen Online(KITLV) 
        and Ody Dwicahyo 
        (M.A. of the 
        Gajah Madah University)

For participants onlyRoom 1
Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
Second Floor

Room 2
Aula Pascasarjana

14:45-16:00 Workshop 8
"Cyberspace" 
Chair : Sunarwoto Dema
Participants : Nor Ismah,Egi Tanadi Taufik,
  Rayane Al - Rammal Online.
Discussants : Mounir Saifi,
  José María Toro Piqueras,
  Nuzul Fitriansyah. 

 

14:45-16:00 Workshop 6
 “Feminism vs. women’s rights” 
Chair : Christian Lange 
Participants : Dzalfa Farida Humaira •
  Fatma Hamdoun •
  Annisa Fitri Amaliah
Discussants : Ulfa Ramadhani Nasution •
  Elaheh Habibi Online •
  Mariam Ulpah

14:30–15:00  Coffee break

 18:30–21:00 Dinner 

18:30–21:00 Dinner 

13:15–14:30 Workshop 15
 “Religious networks and communities”
Chair :  Maribel Fierro
Participants : Moh Zaki Arrobi • 
  Muhammad Naufal • 
  Rana Magdy Aly
Discussants : Rukayyah Reichling • 
  Hayat Douhan Online • 
  Elmozfar Kotoz Abdelhafiz

Room 2
Aula Pascasarjana

15:00–16:15 Workshop 16
 “Morocco”
Chair : Martin van Bruinessen
Participants : Natalie Kraneiß 
  Eleonora Landucci • 
  Loubna Ou Salah.
Discussants : Nor Ismah • 
  Dzalfa Farida Humaira • 
  Lena Richter

Wednesday, 22nd June

10:15–10:45 break

10:15–10:45 Coffee break

12:00–13:00 Lunch break

18:30–21:00 Dinner

14:15–14:45 Coffee break

09:00–10:15 Workshop 9 
“Identity”
Chair: Sarah Muwahidah
Participants: Noor Hidayah •
 Dewi Meyrasyawati
Discussants:   Eleonora Landucci •
 Natalie Kraneiß

10:45–12:00 Workshop 10 
“Transmission of Knowledge”
Chair: Claudia Derichs
Participants: Tillmann Schreinemacher
•  Justin Mauro Benavidez •
 Elmozfar Kotoz Abdelhafiz
Discussants:  Rifa Tsamrotus Saadah •
 Loubna Ou Salah •
 Firmanda Taufiq

09:00–10:15 Workshop 11 
“Secularism/non-religion”
Chair: Pascal Buresi
Participants: Zeynep Aydin •
 Mariam Ulpah • Lena Richter
Discussants: Egi Tanadi Taufik •
 Franscesca Rosati •
 Fatma Hamdoun

10:45–12:00 Workshop 12 
“Indian-Ocean migration”
Chair: Rijal Syamsul
Participants: Jamilah Sailan •
 Marloes Hamelink •
 Roghayeh Ebrahimi
Discussants: Muhammad
 Naufal Waliyuddin •
 Rana Magdy Aly •
 Mohamed El-Moursi

Morning Parallel Session

Afternoon Session

For participants only

MIDA participants only

Room 1
Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
Second Floor

MIDA Masterclass

Thursday, 25th June

Morning Session

08:00–17:00 Excursion Day
Sightseeing tour to several 
popular places in Yogyakarta. 
Shuttles organized by our local 
partners. Entrance tickets to 
tourist sites at the expense of 
the participants

Friday, 24th June

Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
First Floor

Room 2
Aula Pascasarjana

13:15–14:30 Workshop 13
“Mobility and religious education”
Chair:  Najib Kailani
Participants: Franscesca Rosati 
 Rifa Tsamrotus Saadah 
 Mohamed El-Moursi
Discussants: Jamilah Sailan 
 Anwar Masduki Online
 Tillmann Schreinemacher

15:00–16:15 Workshop 14
 “Travelogues / Travel writing”
Chair: Istiqamah Nurhan 
Participants: Robin Cognée Online
 Asmaa Essakouti • 
 José María Toro Piqueras
Discussants: Nynke van Leeuwen • 
 Justin Mauro Benavidez
 Tillmann Schreinemacher
 Aleeha Ali

10:15–10:30  break

11:45 – 13:15 Lunch  break

18:30–21:00 Dinner

14:30–15:00 Coffee break

09:00–10:15 
Keynote Lecture 7
Chair:  Amin Abdullah
Speaker: Martin van Bruinessen
                (Utrecht University)
“Is Indonesian Islam undergoing a 
process of Arabisation due to the 
increased movement of people, 
money and ideas?”

10:30–11:45  
Keynote Lecture 8
Chair: : Karin van Nieuwkerk
Speaker: Istiqamah Nurhan (IAIN Ambon)
“Journeys to an Ancestral Land: 
Gender, Mobility, and Translocality 
in Post-Hadrami Migration”

Morning  Session

Afternoon Parallel Session

Room 1

Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
First Floor

Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
First Floor

Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
First Floor

Convention Hall (Gedung Prof Sunarjo),
Second Floor

For participants only

European
Network
for Islamic
Studies

Location of the Summer School
State Islamic University Sunan Kalijaga 
(UIN Sunan Kalijaga) 
Address: Jalan Marsda Adisucipto, Yogyakarta
Zipp code: 55281

Accommodation
LPP Garden Hotel (for the students)
Perumnas 1 Laksda Adisucipto Km 6, 8, 
Yogyakarta, Indonesia
Grand Mercure Hotel (for the supervisors)
Jalan Laksda Adi Sucipto No 80, 
Yogyakarta, 55281, Indonesia

Contact the organisers
Supervisors:
Noorhaidi Hasan (UIN Sunan) noorhaidi@hotmail.com
Christian Lange (ENIS/NISIS) c.r.lange@uu.nl
Pascal Buresi (MIDA/IISMM) pburesi@ehess.fr
Thijl Sunier (Masterclass) j.t.sunier@vu.nl
Albrecht Fuess (CNMS) albrecht.fuess@staff.uni-marburg.de
Students:
Sara Muller (ENIS/MIDA) NISIS@UU.NL
 

Online presentations:
Audrey Debargue (MIDA/IISMM) 
audrey.debargue@cnrs.fr
Zoom account: Audrey Debargue 
indonesiasummerschool@gmail.com
Technical installations and rooms:
Munirul Ikhwan (UIN Sunan) 
munir.ikhwan.id@gmail.com

PRACTICAL
INFORMATION


